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FROM THE DESK OF CONTEST CHAIRMAN

At the outset I express my great pleasure in welcoming you all on behalf of “World
Photography Union（WPU）” to the “2ND JCPC AWARDS INTERNATIONAL
PHOTOGRAPHY CIRCUIT 2025” and extend my heartfelt gratitude for all.
The World Photography Union（WPU） was registered in Hong Kong, China in August

2015 and is a relatively influential international photography organization. The image is
accepted in the Contests hosted by the World Photography Union（WPU）. It is both your
honor and our blessing, and it is the authoritative recognition of your photography
achievements.
I would like to take this opportunity to express my gratitude to PSA and WPU for their

kind support to organized this Contest.
My respect and gratitude to the jury members who have spent their valuable time to select

the entries and make this Contest a successful one.
In our “2ND JCPC AWARDS INTERNATIONAL PHOTOGRAPHY CIRCUIT

2025”,We have received 1792 Entries from 91 entrants from 10 countries or region, out of
1119 Entries have been selected for the Exhibition and total 105 number of Awards have
been awarded.
Hope to see you once again in our next Contests.

With Regards
Ms. Chunlin Zou Hon.PESGSPC
Contest Chairman

ORGANIZATION / PATRONAGE



CONTEST INFORMATION

EXHIBITION NAME：2ND JCPC AWARDS INTERNATIONAL PHOTOGRAPHY CIRCUIT 2025
ORGANIZER：Golden Bridge Photography Club (GBPC)
CONTEST WEBSITE：http://www.wpu-photo.org/salon8/
Closing Date：2025 / 02 / 10
Judging：2025 / 02 / 20
Notification emails sent：2025 / 03 / 08
On-line gallery：2025 / 04 / 26
Catalogues & awards sent：2025 / 04 / 26
E-mail：cipa-photo@qq.com
CONTEST CHAIRMAN：Ms. Chunlin Zou

SECTIONS

A. Art Color (ACD) (Only Color)
B. Art Mono (AMD) (Only Monochrome)
C. Record Human (RHD) (Color/Greyscale Monochrome)
D. Record Nature (RND) (Color/Greyscale Monochrome)
E. Unlimited (UD) (Unlimited)

JURY MEMBERS

① Salon 1
Dewen Hu (GCWPU/1, CPA, CIPA) (China)
Mingxing Tian (BCWPU/3, CPA) (China)
Wensheng Long (BCWPU/3, HNPA, CIPA) (China)

② Salon 2
Zhijian Zhao (BCWPU/4, SXPA) (China)
Xuebing Liao (BCWPU/3, HNPA, CIPA) (China)
Chunping Wu (BCWPU/3, FHPA) (China)

③ Salon 3
Yuesheng Zhu (BCWPU/4, CPA, HKPA) (China)
Tingmao Chen (BCWPU/4, CPA, CIPA) (China)
Qinghai Ding (BCWPU/3, HNPA, CIPA) (China)



AWARDS

TOUR:SALON 1

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

HONGYUN MEIXUE MOUNTAIN

BAOHUA SUN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

CHRISTINA 75

MENACHEM SINAI

ISRAEL

SALON E-CERT SILVER

BALERINA DI ATAS TEBING

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA



SALON E-CERT BRONZE

TAKSIMCAMIRING

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT HM

TUOJIANGWUYU4

YAN LONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

NATALIE 85

MENACHEM SINAI

ISRAEL

SALON E-CERT HM

THE MORNING MIST IS ETHEREAL

BAOHUA SUN

CHINA

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)



WPU GOLD MEDAL

XIAPU BEACH

ZECHU YU

CHINA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

A SWORD GIRL

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

HATAYDAN

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MINER6

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN



SALON E-CERT HM

NOVA 13

MENACHEM SINAI

ISRAEL

SALON E-CERT HM

EVENLY MATCHED ADVERSARIES

YAN WONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

THE RIDER FELL OFF THE HORSE

YI CUI

CHINA

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

TWOMATEM

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY



SALON E-CERT GOLD

DA NANG

VINCENZO DI PANFILO

ITALY

SALON E-CERT SILVER

DERMA 1302

MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

KING SHIP 3

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT HM

DIA SANTO

FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ

SPAIN



SALON E-CERT HM

SAVING PEOPLE IN DANGER 2

YAN LONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

WATER SPALSH

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

VRAG

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT GOLD

YELLOW BIRD 01

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN



SALON E-CERT SILVER

PELICANS GRACEFUL POSTURE

YI CUI

CHINA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CROCODYLUS POROSUS 7131

MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT HM

FLIGHT OF THE CONDOR 13

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND

SALON E-CERT HM

ACCOMPANY

YI CUI

CHINA



SALON E-CERT HM

LEISURELY DRIFTING 2

JIANZENG XIE

CHINA

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

XIAOHEJINGGUAN6

JUAN LIU

CHINA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

TIGA BALON 612

MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

OPEN WINDOWS

VINCENZO DI PANFILO

ITALY



SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CATCH OF THE DAY 3

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND

SALON E-CERT HM

EVENING KISS

NIELS MAJGAARD

DENMARK

SALON E-CERT HM

TULIP

NIELS MAJGAARD

DENMARK

SALON E-CERT HM

UN FREEDOM

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA



TOUR:SALON 2

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

SUN MOON RED MOUNTAIN

YI CUI

CHINA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

DIJITALACCEPT

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT SILVER

GEESE DANCING

YAN WONG

CHINA



SALON E-CERT BRONZE

SENANTUANKILISESINDE

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT HM

CAIXIA RAINBOW

YI CUI

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

MEL AND RECORDER 20

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND

SALON E-CERT HM

A LANDSCAPE OF LAKES AND MOUNTAINS

BAOHUA SUN

CHINA

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)



WPU GOLD MEDAL

SAP 02

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT GOLD

BLACK COFFEE

NIELS MAJGAARD

DENMARK

SALON E-CERT SILVER

FUNNY ELEPHANT

YAN WONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

BIOLA DAN AKU 473

MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM

INDONESIA



SALON E-CERT HM

XIAOGONGZHU

JUAN LIU

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

YOU PADDLE AND I CAST A NET

ZECHU YU

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

ATTRACT

JIEKUN ZHOU

CHINA

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

WELDERS BUSY ON ELEVATED ROADS

ZECHU YU

CHINA



SALON E-CERT GOLD

ONURLU

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT SILVER

TAIWAN 81

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

DERMA 1302

MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT HM

ACROBATICS JUJUTSU

SONGSHAN GAO

CHINA



SALON E-CERT HM

TIBETAN YOUTH FILMING VIDEOS

ZECHU YU

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

LA FIGLIA DI CHARLIE

VINCENZO DI PANFILO

ITALY

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

AYAH DIBELAKANGMU NAK 023

MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

HOMEWARD BOUND

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND



SALON E-CERT SILVER

BLUE BIRD 8

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

I SEE YOU

NIELS MAJGAARD

DENMARK

SALON E-CERT HM

THE SMALL BULLY THE BIG 2

YI CUI

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

BLUE AND GREEN

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT HM

NAMIBIAN PARK_7

VINCENZO DI PANFILO



ITALY

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

THE SCENERY OF XUEFENG IS BEAUTIFUL

YI CUI

CHINA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

STREET SCENE

ANDREY USTINOVICH

RUSSIAN FEDERATION

SALON E-CERT SILVER

PYRAMIDS

VINCENZO DI PANFILO

ITALY

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

FLYING BRANDY

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND



SALON E-CERT HM

XIAOHEJINGGUAN5

JUAN LIU

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

MEDUSA MODEL1

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT HM

YUNHAI MEIQIU MOUNTAIN

BAOHUA SUN

CHINA

TOUR:SALON 3

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

TANG DYNASTY PALACE DANCE

SONGSHAN GAO



CHINA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

NATALIE 01

MENACHEM SINAI

ISRAEL

SALON E-CERT SILVER

BARONG BALI

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

NO ROOF

NIELS MAJGAARD

DENMARK

SALON E-CERT HM

BEAUTIFUL RAINBOW WITH LAKE LIGHT

BAOHUA SUN

CHINA



SALON E-CERT HM

GREECE

NIELS MAJGAARD

DENMARK

SALON E-CERT HM

YANGTZE RIVER ACCESS

ZECHU YU

CHINA

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

MY DEAR ELEPHANT

YAN WONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

ALANLAR2

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY



SALON E-CERT SILVER

NATALIE 40

MENACHEM SINAI

ISRAEL

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MEL AND RECORDER 46 MONO

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND

SALON E-CERT HM

GIANT BUDDHA

MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT HM

CHINESE JUMPING GAME

YAN WONG

CHINA



SALON E-CERT HM

ARMENIA 12

MENACHEM SINAI

ISRAEL

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

I AM ON FIRE

YAN WONG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

ENGROSSED

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND

SALON E-CERT SILVER

TWP 22

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN



SALON E-CERT BRONZE

ENTRADA TRIUNFAL 2023

FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ

SPAIN

SALON E-CERT HM

LAOXI

QIANXUN CHEN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

PRAY TO DEITY FOR BLESSING 2

HUA XIAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

FISHERMEN YELLOW NET 429

MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM

INDONESIA

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)



WPU GOLD MEDAL

ARMY MANTIS AND FLY

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

HUNGRY 6

NIELS MAJGAARD

DENMARK

SALON E-CERT SILVER

ZEBRAS

VINCENZO DI PANFILO

ITALY

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

TANZANIA 100

MENACHEM SINAI

ISRAEL



SALON E-CERT HM

BROWN BIRD 7

LING JYI CHAO

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT HM

SPRINGBOK

VINCENZO DI PANFILO

ITALY

SALON E-CERT HM

PELICANS GRACEFUL POSTURE

YI CUI

CHINA

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

TONGQU

MUCHEN PENG

CHINA



SALON E-CERT GOLD

LENA

MENACHEM SINAI

ISRAEL

SALON E-CERT SILVER

VAMP WOMAN

ANDREY USTINOVICH

RUSSIAN FEDERATION

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

BANYUWANGI BEACH

AJAR SETIADI

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT HM

INTIP 922

MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM

INDONESIA



SALON E-CERT HM

SOUP OF THE DAY

CHRIS WHITTY

ENGLAND

SALON E-CERT HM

THE NIGHT VIEW IS PICTURESQUE

ZECHU YU

CHINA



ACCEPTANCE

TOUR: SALON 1

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA BAOHUA SUN HONGYUN MEIXUE MOUNTAIN WPU GOLD MEDAL

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI CHRISTINA 75 SALON E-CERT GOLD

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BALERINA DI ATAS TEBING SALON E-CERT SILVER

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS TAKSIMCAMIRING SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA BAOHUA SUN THE MORNING MIST IS ETHEREAL SALON E-CERT HM

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI NATALIE 85 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU4 SALON E-CERT HM

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS DIJITALACCEPT A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN BEAUTIFUL RAINBOW WITH LAKE LIGHT A

CHINA YAN WONG GEESE DANCING A

CHINA YI CUI RED SUN WONDERLAND A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ CON ALEGRIA A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO SURF 02 A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN3 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BARONG BALI A

CHINA YAN WONG THREE MONKS WALKING A

CHINA YU JI CITY CLOUD 2 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO YELOKHOVSKY CATHEDRAL A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI NATALIE 13 A

CHINA HUA XIAO GRASS A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU LOVE IN THE AFTERNOON A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING7 A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU SUNSET BEAUTY NEW COMMUNITY A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN A LANDSCAPE OF LAKES AND MOUNTAINS A

CHINA YI CUI CAIXIA RAINBOW A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM CANDI GEDONG SONGO A

CHINA YAN WONG RICE TREE A



CHINA SONGSHAN GAO NANTOU ANCIENT CITY IN THE NEW YEAR A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO CAP 02 A

CHINA HUA XIAO LET A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO DOG 03 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ PANTANO A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD GREECE A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 20 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO BORDER PARALLEL A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI NATALIE 01 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD NO ROOF A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO TANG DYNASTY PALACE DANCE A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM BAGAN A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING6 A

CHINA YU JI ROAD 1 A

CHINA HUA XIAO FLYING MAN A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BALINESSE OLD MAN A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO AERIAL SKILLS A

CHINA YU JI CITY CLOUD 1 A

CHINA HUA XIAO TAKE A WALK A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO PYRES A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO SUNRISE OVER SONGHUA LAKE A

CHINA ZECHU YU RAPESEED FLOWERS ARE GORGEOUS A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SENANTUANKILISESINDE A

CHINA YU JI WIND TURBINE A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ENTRE ALMENDROS A

CHINA ZECHU YU DREAMY MOON BAY A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN ZHIJIANG NIGHT A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING8 A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM BEGGAR 2314 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ATARDECER EN MOCHOS A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH WOMAN AND RED-12 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH GIRLS AND SALLORS A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE BEAUTIFUL NIGHT A



CHINA YAN LONG WENHUAJINSHEQU A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 12 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 15 A

CHINA YI CUI SUN MOON RED MOUNTAIN A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH DIALOGUE-2 A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE THOUSAND YEARS KEEP WATCH A

CHINA ZECHU YU YANGTZE RIVER ACCESS A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS WORKWORKWORK A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN4 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO DISABLED11 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO PETROVSKY PARK-2 A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM BAGAN MYANMAR 03 A

CHINA YAN WONG WELCOME PARTY A

CHINA YI CUI COLORF PHOENIX FLYING LONGJIANG A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BAMBOO WINDOW A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY LORNA 11 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD THE SKY S THE LIMIT A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN BAHUOGUAN A

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA ZECHU YU XIAPU BEACH WPU GOLD MEDAL

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI A SWORD GIRL SALON E-CERT GOLD

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS HATAYDAN SALON E-CERT SILVER

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO MINER6 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA YI CUI THE RIDER FELL OFF THE HORSE SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YAN WONG EVENLY MATCHED ADVERSARIES SALON E-CERT HM

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI NOVA 13 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU ECHO A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY BEACH SILHOUETTES 2 A

CHINA YAN WONG FUNNY ELEPHANT A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ MAGALI A



CHINA YAN WONG CHINESE JUMPING GAME A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO THE VAST SONGHUA LAKE A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO SAP 02 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BALINESE AND ROOSTER A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU1 A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU2 A

CHINA POPO PENG MOGAOKU2 A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU ATTRACT A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH KNIGHTS TOURNAMENT-5 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI NATALIE 40 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ESTIMULO GRUPAL A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD I SEE YOU XX A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OCCHI A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO MONUMENT TO PETER I A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SISDEBEYKOZ A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH KNIGHTS TOURNAMENT-7 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI AT THE RIVER A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO THE CHOIR A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH KNIGHTS TOURNAMENT-6 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO THE ALLEY A

CHINA ZECHU YU BANYAN WITH ME A

CHINA JUAN LIU SUIDAO 1 A

CHINA YI CUI CHANG E GUANGXIU A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 52 MONO A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI GEORGIA 55 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN SNOWFALL DREAMS A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM GIANT BUDDHA A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOGONGZHU A

CHINA YI CUI SNOW PENG SOARS A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO BEHIND THE SCENES-2 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI ARMENIA 12 A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU3 A

CHINA HUA XIAO YOUNG PEOPLE PLAYING FRISBEE 4 A



CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XUEZHONG1 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH KNIGHTS TOURNAMET-8 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ CORREGIDOR A

CHINA YI CUI XUEPENG LIANGSHAN TOWNSHIP A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE SHANXIANG NEW ROAD A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO CNR 01 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING4 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN POETIC AND PICTURESQUE A

CHINA YAN WONG MY DEAR ELEPHANT A

CHINA YAN LONG SHIFANCUNXIAORONG A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO IZMAILOVO KREMLIN A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN RIVER BRIDGE A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ DERECHO A DESCANSAR A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO CNC 01 A

CHINA ZECHU YU SNOW MOUNTAIN GRASSLAND A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD MR XXX A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN INK PAINTING A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO BABE IN RED A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD BLACK COFFEE A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS AVICULTURE1 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO THE BEAUTY OF THE NIGHT A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM BIOLA DAN AKU 473 A

CHINA ZECHU YU YOU PADDLE AND I CAST A NET A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ALANLAR2 A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM BIALYSTOK 1901 A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM MENANAK NASI A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD SPECTATOR A

CHINA JUAN LIU SHENGUICANGJIAO A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 46 MONO A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO THE RISING SUN DYES THE ROSY CLOUDS A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO CHINESE CALLIGRAPHY DANCE A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING5 A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO SHAMOFENGJING1 A



CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XIUXIAN3 A

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS TWOMATEM WPU GOLD MEDAL

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO DA NANG SALON E-CERT GOLD

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM DERMA 1302 SALON E-CERT SILVER

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KING SHIP 3 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI WATER SPALSH SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YAN LONG SAVING PEOPLE IN DANGER 2 SALON E-CERT HM

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ DIA SANTO SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YI CUI FLYING XIA ON THE SNOW A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE MAKE CONCERTED EFFORTS A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TAIWAN 81 A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO TIBETAN GUOZHUANG DANCE 2 A

CHINA ZECHU YU TIBETAN YOUTH FILMING VIDEOS A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO NEW YEAR S RACE A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO UYGHUR TWELVE KAM A

CHINA YAN LONG SEMINAR A

CHINA YI CUI SONG FLOWER DRUNKEN TOURIST GUEST A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ONURLU A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI5 A

CHINA YI CUI SKATING OVER AN ICY RIVER A

CHINA ZECHU YU A BOUNTIFUL HARVEST OF KELP A

CHINA MINYU YANG SHEYINGZHANL2 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI4 A

CHINA YU JI MILITARY TRAINING AT SCHOOL 1 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI6 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TWP 22 A

CHINA YI CUI ANGEL SKATING WATER RIVER A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ BORRIQUITA 2024 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO SILVER RIME BEAUTIFUL RIVERBANK A



ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO LA FIGLIA DI CHARLIE A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM FISHERMEN YELLOW NET 429 A

CHINA ZECHU YU WELDERS BUSY ON ELEVATED ROADS A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU HAPPY GAME A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KS 03 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO ORTHODOXY A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ENTRADA TRIUNFAL 2023 A

CHINA YAN WONG A TEMPLE VIEW A

CHINA YU JI MILITARY TRAINING AT SCHOOL 2 A

CHINA HUA XIAO COMPETITION 3 A

CHINA YU JI NIGHT MARKET STALL 2 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY BIRTHDAY SURPRISE A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN CELEBRATE THE NEW YEAR 5 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN YUXUESHUANGJIAO A

CHINA JUAN LIU RENJIANYANHUO1 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XINFURENJIA A

CHINA JUAN LIU RENJIANYANHUO2 A

CHINA YAN WONG SELLING UMBRELLAS A

CHINA YAN LONG SHEYINGJIBENGONG A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN CHUXUE ALSHAN A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE PASSIONATE DANCE A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO SANCTIFICATION A

CHINA YAN WONG CHINESE GAME A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING1 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD THE CHEF A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI3 A

CHINA YAN WONG I AM ON FIRE A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO FOLK COLLECTIVE A

CHINA HUA XIAO PRAY TO DEITY FOR BLESSING 3 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XIUXIAN1 A

CHINA MINYU YANG SHEYINGZHANL1 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY ENGROSSED A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN THE VAST GRASSLAND IS NOW RAGING A



CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU WONDERFUL PERFORMANCE A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TANTOU A

CHINA YAN LONG SAVING PEOPLE IN DANGER 1 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO THE OLDER SISTER A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO ACROBATICS JUJUTSU A

CHINA HUA XIAO PRAY TO DEITY FOR BLESSING 2 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ESTOCADA MARCOS A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN LAOXI A

CHINA MINYU YANG SHEYINGZHANL3 A

CHINA HUA XIAO YUELU MOUNTAIN A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO MIO FRATELLO A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO WINTER JIANGCHENG A

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS VRAG WPU GOLD MEDAL

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO YELLOW BIRD 01 SALON E-CERT GOLD

CHINA YI CUI PELICANS GRACEFUL POSTURE SALON E-CERT SILVER

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM CROCODYLUS POROSUS 7131 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA JIANZENG XIE LEISURELY DRIFTING 2 SALON E-CERT HM

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY FLIGHT OF THE CONDOR 13 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YI CUI ACCOMPANY SALON E-CERT HM

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD HUNGRY 6 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO NAMIBIAN PARK_7 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI TANZANIA 100 A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM FROM THE BOTTOM 645 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN YESUGUANG 2 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD LOOK AT ME A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO WORK HARD TO COLLECT HONEY A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI ARMY MANTIS AND FLY A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI TANZANIA 156 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO SPRINGBOK A



DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD I SEE YOU A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN DUJUAN LAKE MORNING SONG A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS FLAMINGOS A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU GAZE A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO BLUE BIRD 8 A

CHINA ZECHU YU NOT MAKE MUTUAL CONCESSIONS A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM ANGKAT MANGSA 968 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI TANZANIA 85 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG HOUZI5 A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU BREAK THROUGH THE WATER A

CHINA HUA XIAO NATURAL FLOWERS 2 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN YESUGUANG 1 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS JELLYFISH202429 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO ZEBRAS A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU WALK ALONE A

CHINA YAN WONG MANY GEESE A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO SPRING RIVER A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO BTB 02 A

CHINA HUA XIAO NATURAL FLOWERS 4 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN VULTURE SPREADING ITS WINGS TO FLY A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI TANZANIA 89 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY HOMEWARD BOUND A

CHINA YI CUI FOREST OWL CATCHES FOREST MICE A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS YUSUFCUKEYES2 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BLUE AND FROG A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM AYAH DIBELAKANGMU NAK 023 A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS BY THE ROADSIDE 4 A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS BY THE ROADSIDE 1 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD I SEE YOU 2 A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN FLOWING WATER FLOWS STRAIGHT DOWN A

CHINA MINYU YANG MOUNTAIN 10 A

CHINA JUAN LIU WUSHANYUNHAI8 A

CHINA MINYU YANG YANGSHUO LANDSCAPE 1 A



CHINA POPO PENG SHANJIANPUBU1 A

CHINA YI CUI THE SMALL BULLY THE BIG 2 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BRING THE PREY FLYING A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO MOUNTAIN STREAM A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN TREK THROUGH THE SNOWY PLAINS A

CHINA ZECHU YU VISITING FRIENDS A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BLUE AND GREEN A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO BUTTERFLIES GATHER HONEY A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG HOUZI4 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OSTRICH AND FRIEND A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN BE CURIOUS A

CHINA POPO PENG SEHNGTAIZHIPEI14 A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE LEISURELY DRIFTING A

CHINA YU JI SNOW MOUNTAIN A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY KEELED SKIMMERS COUPLING A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO BROWN BIRD 7 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN YANJING3 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG HOUZI3 A

CHINA YU JI NINE BENDS A

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN6 WPU GOLD MEDAL

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM TIGA BALON 612 SALON E-CERT GOLD

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OPEN WINDOWS SALON E-CERT SILVER

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY CATCH OF THE DAY 3 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI UN FREEDOM SALON E-CERT HM

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD TULIP SALON E-CERT HM

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD EVENING KISS SALON E-CERT HM

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM ALMOST A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY FLYING BRANDY A

CHINA YI CUI THE SCENERY OF XUEFENG IS BEAUTIFUL A



RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH VAMP WOMAN A

CHINA HUA XIAO FRISBEE SPORTS ON WEEKENDS 1 A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU FAIRY DESCENDED TO EARTH A

CHINA YAN WONG BEAUTIFUL GATE A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG SONGHUO A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY SOUP OF THE DAY A

CHINA ZECHU YU THE NIGHT VIEW IS PICTURESQUE A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO LHT 01 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI MEDUSA MODEL1 A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN5 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KENYA 16 A

CHINA HUA XIAO FRISBEE SPORTS ON WEEKENDS 4 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ISTIKLAL AND MOMENT A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG XIAOHEJINGGUAN14 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS DIJITALCAG A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO GIRAFFE 01 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH ANGELICA-8 A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TUJIAZHAI13 A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN7 A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU HUANGPU RIVER A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM INTIP 922 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO THE BIG COUNTRY A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN EXPORT A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO YUNHAI COVER NEW CITY 3 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ OTRA VIDA A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO BGT A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO PYRAMIDS A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN CLOUD AUTUMN MOUNTAIN A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU RAPE FLOWER BEAUTIFUL SCENERY A

CHINA YI CUI YUNHAI MEISHAN TOWNSHIP A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO FLYING AUTUMN TOWNSHIP A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS GALATALIGHTNIGHT A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BANYUWANGI BEACH A



CHINA SONGSHAN GAO ANCIENT LEGENDS A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI LENA A

CHINA HUA XIAO SHORTHAIR 1 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY CORFE CASTLE 11 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD OLD TIMERS A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ OTRA VIDA A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO SHAMOLUOTUO3 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH STREET SCENE A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG TONGQU A

CHINA YI CUI SONGHUA BEAUTIFUL A

CHINA YAN LONG ZAIHAIBIAN2 A

CHINA YU JI SINGING COMPETITION A

CHINA MINYU YANG ZYMONG3 A

CHINA POPO PENG SHAMOLUOTUO11 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN YYZIPAI A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM AURORA ICELAND 818 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ REFLEXION INVERSA A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG XIAOHEJINGGUAN13 A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO THE GENTLE OCEAN 3 A

CHINA ZECHU YU UNDER THE SNOWY MOUNTAIN A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH MILA A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN YUNHAI MEIQIU MOUNTAIN A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI GEORGIA 60 A

CHINA YI CUI THEGRASSLAND IS BEAUTIFUL IN AUTUMN A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI FISHING A

CHINA YU JI YUNWU MOUNTAIN RANGE 2 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN MISTY AUTUMN FOREST A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO SONGHUA LAKE FLOOD DISCHARGE A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS WINDOWS A

CHINA YAN WONG THE RED LANTERNS A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO SPRINKLE IRON FLOWERS A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ EL TIEMPO PUEDE ESPERAR SENTADO A



TOUR: SALON 2

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA YI CUI SUN MOON RED MOUNTAIN WPU GOLD MEDAL

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS DIJITALACCEPT SALON E-CERT GOLD

CHINA YAN WONG GEESE DANCING SALON E-CERT SILVER

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SENANTUANKILISESINDE SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA BAOHUA SUN A LANDSCAPE OF LAKES AND MOUNTAINS SALON E-CERT HM

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 20 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YI CUI CAIXIA RAINBOW SALON E-CERT HM

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 12 A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM BAGAN A

CHINA YI CUI COLORF PHOENIX FLYING LONGJIANG A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI NATALIE 85 A

CHINA ZECHU YU YANGTZE RIVER ACCESS A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH DIALOGUE-2 A

CHINA YI CUI RED SUN WONDERLAND A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BALERINA DI ATAS TEBING A

CHINA YAN WONG THREE MONKS WALKING A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO AERIAL SKILLS A

CHINA YU JI WIND TURBINE A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU4 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING7 A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM CANDI GEDONG SONGO A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ATARDECER EN MOCHOS A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO NANTOU ANCIENT CITY IN THE NEW YEAR A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE BAODING DONGHU MORNING SONG A

CHINA ZECHU YU RAPESEED FLOWERS ARE GORGEOUS A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO YELOKHOVSKY CATHEDRAL A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ENTRE ALMENDROS A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD THE SKY S THE LIMIT A



TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO DISABLED11 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO DOG 03 A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU SUNSET BEAUTY NEW COMMUNITY A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS TAKSIMCAMIRING A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI CHRISTINA 75 A

CHINA HUA XIAO FLYING MAN A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO SURF 02 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH GIRLS AND SALLORS A

CHINA YU JI CITY CLOUD 2 A

CHINA YU JI CITY CLOUD 1 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ CON ALEGRIA A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 15 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI12 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO HALF JIANG SESE HALF JIANG RED A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO THE NIGHT BEAUTY OF JIANGCHENG A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BALINESSE OLD MAN A

CHINA HUA XIAO TAKE A WALK A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ PANTANO A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO SUNRISE OVER SONGHUA LAKE A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM BEGGAR 2314 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH WOMAN AND RED-12 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI14 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN HONGYUN MEIXUE MOUNTAIN A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO PETROVSKY PARK-2 A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN3 A

CHINA YAN WONG WELCOME PARTY A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO NIGHT BEAUTY RIVER BRIDGE A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH A YOUNG MUSICIANS A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TUJIAZHAI10 A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN ZHIJIANG NIGHT A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU LOVE IN THE AFTERNOON A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING8 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN BEAUTIFUL RAINBOW WITH LAKE LIGHT A



INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BARONG BALI A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI NATALIE 01 A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN1 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD GREECE A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU AUTUMN SONG OF WATER TOWN A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU TEMPLE MORNING A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD NO ROOF A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN THE MORNING MIST IS ETHEREAL A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE SUNRISE OVER DONGHU LAKE A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO CAP 02 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS WORKWORKWORK A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING9 A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN2 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY LORNA 11 A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO TANG DYNASTY PALACE DANCE A

CHINA HUA XIAO GRASS A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO WITCH MOUNTAIN A

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO SAP 02 WPU GOLD MEDAL

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD BLACK COFFEE SALON E-CERT GOLD

CHINA YAN WONG FUNNY ELEPHANT SALON E-CERT SILVER

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM BIOLA DAN AKU 473 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU ATTRACT SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA ZECHU YU YOU PADDLE AND I CAST A NET SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOGONGZHU SALON E-CERT HM

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM GIANT BUDDHA A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI A SWORD GIRL A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING5 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ MAGALI A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN POETIC AND PICTURESQUE A



ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 52 MONO A

CHINA YAN WONG MY DEAR ELEPHANT A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI NATALIE 40 A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN LANTERN A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TUJIAZHAI4 A

CHINA YAN WONG EVENLY MATCHED ADVERSARIES A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI10 A

CHINA YI CUI CHANG E GUANGXIU A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN INK PAINTING A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SISDEBEYKOZ A

CHINA JUAN LIU SHENGUICANGJIAO A

CHINA HUA XIAO COMPETITION 2 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN SNOWFALL DREAMS A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OCCHI A

CHINA YAN WONG CHINESE JUMPING GAME A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BALINESE AND ROOSTER A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO BABE IN RED A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS AVICULTURE1 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH KNIGHTS TOURNAMENT-7 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI NOVA 13 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XUEZHONG1 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD SPECTATOR A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO THE BEAUTY OF THE NIGHT A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO CHILDREN WORK A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO BEHIND THE SCENES-2 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI ARMENIA 12 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO THE CHOIR A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH KNIGHTS TOURNAMENT-5 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY LEGS AND STOCKINGS 1 MONO A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM MENANAK NASI A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI GEORGIA 55 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD I SEE YOU XX A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO IZMAILOVO KREMLIN A



ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY BEACH SILHOUETTES 2 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO CNC 01 A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO QIFUDERENMEN A

CHINA HUA XIAO COMPETITION 1 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ESTIMULO GRUPAL A

CHINA YI CUI XUEPENG LIANGSHAN TOWNSHIP A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO THE RISING SUN DYES THE ROSY CLOUDS A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ CORREGIDOR A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD MR XXX A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS HATAYDAN A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI AT THE RIVER A

CHINA JUAN LIU SUIDAO 1 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO MONUMENT TO PETER I A

CHINA ZECHU YU XIAPU BEACH A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 46 MONO A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH KNIGHTS TOURNAMET-8 A

CHINA HUA XIAO RACE A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING4 A

CHINA YI CUI THE RIDER FELL OFF THE HORSE A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH KNIGHTS TOURNAMENT-6 A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU2 A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO SHAMOFENGJING1 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO THE VAST SONGHUA LAKE A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO MINER6 A

CHINA HUA XIAO YOUNG PEOPLE PLAYING FRISBEE 4 A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU1 A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU3 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO NORTHLAND JIANGCHENG A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ALANLAR2 A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN LONGLU A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TUJIAZHAI5 A

CHINA JUAN LIU WEILIAOHEZI A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU IN A HURRY A



SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA ZECHU YU WELDERS BUSY ON ELEVATED ROADS WPU GOLD MEDAL

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ONURLU SALON E-CERT GOLD

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TAIWAN 81 SALON E-CERT SILVER

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM DERMA 1302 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO LA FIGLIA DI CHARLIE SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA ZECHU YU TIBETAN YOUTH FILMING VIDEOS SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO ACROBATICS JUJUTSU SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA JIANZENG XIE MAKE CONCERTED EFFORTS A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO NEW YEAR S RACE A

CHINA HUA XIAO YUELU MOUNTAIN A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO MIO FRATELLO A

CHINA HUA XIAO PRAY TO DEITY FOR BLESSING 3 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ DIA SANTO A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM FISHERMEN YELLOW NET 429 A

CHINA YAN WONG I AM ON FIRE A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING1 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN CHUXUE ALSHAN A

CHINA YAN WONG A TEMPLE VIEW A

CHINA YI CUI SKATING OVER AN ICY RIVER A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN THE VAST GRASSLAND IS NOW RAGING A

CHINA YAN LONG SHEYINGJIBENGONG A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TWP 22 A

CHINA HUA XIAO PRAY TO DEITY FOR BLESSING 2 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO ORTHODOXY A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI4 A

CHINA YAN WONG SELLING UMBRELLAS A

CHINA YAN LONG SAVING PEOPLE IN DANGER 2 A

CHINA HUA XIAO COMPETITION 3 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI WATER SPALSH A



CHINA SONGSHAN GAO TIBETAN GUOZHUANG DANCE 2 A

CHINA JUAN LIU RENKOUBAOZHA A

CHINA MINYU YANG SHEYINGZHANL1 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS TWOMATEM A

CHINA YU JI MILITARY TRAINING AT SCHOOL 2 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ENTRADA TRIUNFAL 2023 A

CHINA ZECHU YU A BOUNTIFUL HARVEST OF KELP A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KING SHIP 3 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ BORRIQUITA 2024 A

CHINA YAN LONG SAVING PEOPLE IN DANGER 1 A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO UYGHUR TWELVE KAM A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN LAOXI A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TUJIAZHAI1 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI5 A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU HAPPY GAME A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO SANCTIFICATION A

CHINA POPO PENG JIAYUGUAN8 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO DA NANG A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE PASSIONATE DANCE A

CHINA YU JI MILITARY TRAINING AT SCHOOL 1 A

CHINA YAN LONG SEMINAR A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO WINTER JIANGCHENG A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN YUANXINGCHUANG A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO THE OLDER SISTER A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY BIRTHDAY SURPRISE A

CHINA JUAN LIU RENJIANYANHUO2 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN YUXUESHUANGJIAO A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY ENGROSSED A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO FOLK COLLECTIVE A

CHINA JUAN LIU RENJIANYANHUO3 A

CHINA MINYU YANG SHEYINGZHANL3 A

CHINA YI CUI ANGEL SKATING WATER RIVER A

CHINA YI CUI SONG FLOWER DRUNKEN TOURIST GUEST A



CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU WONDERFUL PERFORMANCE A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KS 03 A

CHINA YAN WONG CHINESE GAME A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XINFURENJIA A

CHINA JUAN LIU RENJIANYANHUO1 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI6 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO SILVER RIME BEAUTIFUL RIVERBANK A

CHINA YU JI NIGHT MARKET STALL 2 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ESTOCADA MARCOS A

CHINA MINYU YANG SHEYINGZHANL2 A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TANTOU A

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM AYAH DIBELAKANGMU NAK 023 WPU GOLD MEDAL

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY HOMEWARD BOUND SALON E-CERT GOLD

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO BLUE BIRD 8 SALON E-CERT SILVER

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD I SEE YOU SALON E-CERT BRONZE

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO NAMIBIAN PARK_7 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YI CUI THE SMALL BULLY THE BIG 2 SALON E-CERT HM

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BLUE AND GREEN SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA ZECHU YU BEAUTIFUL POSTURE OF CRESTED IBIS A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN DUJUAN LAKE MORNING SONG A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BLUE AND FROG A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM CROCODYLUS POROSUS 7131 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BRING THE PREY FLYING A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO SPRING RIVER A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO YELLOW BIRD 01 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI ARMY MANTIS AND FLY A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI TANZANIA 100 A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU BREAK THROUGH THE WATER A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS VRAG A



INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM ANGKAT MANGSA 968 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS FLAMINGOS A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO BTB 02 A

CHINA YI CUI ACCOMPANY A

CHINA YAN WONG MANY GEESE A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO WORK HARD TO COLLECT HONEY A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD LOOK AT ME A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS YUSUFCUKEYES2 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY KEELED SKIMMERS COUPLING A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN BE CURIOUS A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS BY THE ROADSIDE 4 A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS BY THE ROADSIDE 1 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG HOUZI5 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO BUTTERFLIES GATHER HONEY A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD HUNGRY 6 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN YANJING3 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN WUSHANYUNHAI14 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OSTRICH AND FRIEND A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG HOUZI3 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN VULTURE SPREADING ITS WINGS TO FLY A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU DEDICATION OF LOVE A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU WALK ALONE A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN WUSHANYUNHAI18 A

CHINA YI CUI FOREST OWL CATCHES FOREST MICE A

CHINA YU JI SNOW MOUNTAIN A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN YESUGUANG 1 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY FLIGHT OF THE CONDOR 13 A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE LEISURELY DRIFTING A

CHINA HUA XIAO NATURAL FLOWERS 2 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG DEEP IN THE MOUNTAINS 6 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD I SEE YOU 2 A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN THE MOUNTAIN LEAVES ARE RED 2 A

CHINA JUAN LIU WUSHANYUNHAI5 A



INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM FROM THE BOTTOM 645 A

CHINA POPO PENG SEHNGTAIZHIPEI14 A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE LEISURELY DRIFTING 2 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI TANZANIA 85 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI TANZANIA 89 A

CHINA YI CUI PELICANS GRACEFUL POSTURE A

CHINA ZECHU YU NOT MAKE MUTUAL CONCESSIONS A

CHINA ZECHU YU VISITING FRIENDS A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO BROWN BIRD 7 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN TREK THROUGH THE SNOWY PLAINS A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS JELLYFISH202429 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI TANZANIA 156 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO ZEBRAS A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO SPRINGBOK A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU GAZE A

CHINA HUA XIAO NATURAL FLOWERS 4 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG HOUZI4 A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN ONE PILLAR OF THE UNIQUE SKY2 A

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA YI CUI THE SCENERY OF XUEFENG IS BEAUTIFUL WPU GOLD MEDAL

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH STREET SCENE SALON E-CERT GOLD

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO PYRAMIDS SALON E-CERT SILVER

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY FLYING BRANDY SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA BAOHUA SUN YUNHAI MEIQIU MOUNTAIN SALON E-CERT HM

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI MEDUSA MODEL1 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN5 SALON E-CERT HM

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ EL TIEMPO PUEDE ESPERAR SENTADO A

CHINA YI CUI SONGHUA BEAUTIFUL A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO FLYING AUTUMN TOWNSHIP A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS DIJITALCAG A



DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD TULIP A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO YUNHAI COVER NEW CITY 3 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO BGT A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BANYUWANGI BEACH A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM ALMOST A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM TIGA BALON 612 A

CHINA YU JI AUDIENCE A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ REFLEXION INVERSA A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN6 A

CHINA HUA XIAO FRISBEE SPORTS ON WEEKENDS 4 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI LENA A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO GIRAFFE 01 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN YYZIPAI A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO SPRINKLE IRON FLOWERS A

CHINA YAN WONG BEAUTIFUL GATE A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU HUANGPU RIVER A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG XIAOHEJINGGUAN14 A

CHINA YU JI SINGING COMPETITION A

CHINA ZECHU YU THE NIGHT VIEW IS PICTURESQUE A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN7 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH VAMP WOMAN A

CHINA ZECHU YU UNDER THE SNOWY MOUNTAIN A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY CORFE CASTLE 11 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OPEN WINDOWS A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ISTIKLAL AND MOMENT A

CHINA YAN LONG YEXIAOZI A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU RAPE FLOWER BEAUTIFUL SCENERY A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO LHT 01 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD EVENING KISS A

CHINA YI CUI YUNHAI MEISHAN TOWNSHIP A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU FAIRY DESCENDED TO EARTH A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI UN FREEDOM A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM INTIP 922 A



RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH MILA A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI GEORGIA 60 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI ATHENS 10 A

CHINA HUA XIAO FRISBEE SPORTS ON WEEKENDS 1 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO THE BIG COUNTRY A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM AURORA ICELAND 818 A

CHINA YAN WONG LONELY SIT A

CHINA YU JI YUNWU MOUNTAIN RANGE 1 A

CHINA YI CUI THEGRASSLAND IS BEAUTIFUL IN AUTUMN A

CHINA YU JI YUNWU MOUNTAIN RANGE 2 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS GALATALIGHTNIGHT A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO SHAMOLUOTUO6 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG SONGHUO A

CHINA HUA XIAO SHORTHAIR 2 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI FISHING A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO ANCIENT LEGENDS A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN MISTY AUTUMN FOREST A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KENYA 16 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS WINDOWS A

CHINA YAN WONG THE RED LANTERNS A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO THE GENTLE OCEAN 3 A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TUJIAZHAI13 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG TONGQU A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY SOUP OF THE DAY A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO SHAMOLUOTUO4 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI KAPLAN 001 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY CATCH OF THE DAY 3 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN CLOUD AUTUMN MOUNTAIN A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE MOUNTAIN ROAD BEND A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH ANGELICA-8 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG XIAOHEJINGGUAN13 A



TOUR: SALON 3

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO TANG DYNASTY PALACE DANCE WPU GOLD MEDAL

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI NATALIE 01 SALON E-CERT GOLD

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BARONG BALI SALON E-CERT SILVER

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD NO ROOF SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA ZECHU YU YANGTZE RIVER ACCESS SALON E-CERT HM

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD GREECE SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA BAOHUA SUN BEAUTIFUL RAINBOW WITH LAKE LIGHT SALON E-CERT HM

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM BEGGAR 2314 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO HALF JIANG SESE HALF JIANG RED A

CHINA ZECHU YU RAPESEED FLOWERS ARE GORGEOUS A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE THOUSAND YEARS KEEP WATCH A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN HONGYUN MEIXUE MOUNTAIN A

CHINA YI CUI CAIXIA RAINBOW A

CHINA POPO PENG MOGAOKU4 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS TAKSIMCAMIRING A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM CANDI GEDONG SONGO A

CHINA YAN WONG GEESE DANCING A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH WOMAN AND RED-12 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI CHRISTINA 75 A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU4 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS DIJITALACCEPT A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO AERIAL SKILLS A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 20 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO YELOKHOVSKY CATHEDRAL A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM BAGAN A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH DIALOGUE-2 A

CHINA YI CUI RED SUN WONDERLAND A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN A LANDSCAPE OF LAKES AND MOUNTAINS A



INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BALINESSE OLD MAN A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN3 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO BORDER PARALLEL A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI NATALIE 85 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS WORKWORKWORK A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BALERINA DI ATAS TEBING A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 12 A

CHINA HUA XIAO LET A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO SUNRISE OVER SONGHUA LAKE A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU LOVE IN THE AFTERNOON A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ CON ALEGRIA A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO WITCH MOUNTAIN A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ATARDECER EN MOCHOS A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE BEAUTIFUL NIGHT A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU SUNSET BEAUTY NEW COMMUNITY A

CHINA YU JI CITY CLOUD 1 A

CHINA YU JI WIND TURBINE A

CHINA HUA XIAO GRASS A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN1 A

CHINA YI CUI COLORF PHOENIX FLYING LONGJIANG A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BAMBOO WINDOW A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH A YOUNG MUSICIANS A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH GIRLS AND SALLORS A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING7 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO SURF 02 A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO NANTOU ANCIENT CITY IN THE NEW YEAR A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN CHAOBAI1 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI NATALIE 13 A

CHINA YU JI ROAD 1 A

CHINA HUA XIAO FLYING MAN A

CHINA YAN WONG THREE MONKS WALKING A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO DOG 03 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN THE MORNING MIST IS ETHEREAL A



CHINA LIZHI ZHAO NIGHT BEAUTY RIVER BRIDGE A

CHINA YAN WONG RICE TREE A

CHINA YI CUI SUN MOON RED MOUNTAIN A

CHINA ZECHU YU DREAMY MOON BAY A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO THE NIGHT BEAUTY OF JIANGCHENG A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO DISABLED11 A

CHINA YAN WONG WELCOME PARTY A

CHINA POPO PENG MOGAOKU5 A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU TEMPLE MORNING A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SENANTUANKILISESINDE A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM BAGAN MYANMAR 03 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ENTRE ALMENDROS A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ PANTANO A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 15 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD THE SKY S THE LIMIT A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO CAP 02 A

CHINA YAN LONG WENHUAJINSHEQU A

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA YAN WONG MY DEAR ELEPHANT WPU GOLD MEDAL

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ALANLAR2 SALON E-CERT GOLD

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI NATALIE 40 SALON E-CERT SILVER

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 46 MONO SALON E-CERT BRONZE

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI ARMENIA 12 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA YAN WONG CHINESE JUMPING GAME SALON E-CERT HM

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM GIANT BUDDHA SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA HUA XIAO COMPETITION 2 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY MEL AND RECORDER 52 MONO A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU2 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BALINESE AND ROOSTER A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS HATAYDAN A



CHINA YI CUI XUEPENG LIANGSHAN TOWNSHIP A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU1 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OCCHI A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN INK PAINTING A

CHINA ZECHU YU BANYAN WITH ME A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SISDEBEYKOZ A

CHINA JUAN LIU WEILIAOHEZI A

CHINA ZECHU YU XIAPU BEACH A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO CNC 01 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO MONUMENT TO PETER I A

CHINA YI CUI THE RIDER FELL OFF THE HORSE A

CHINA YU JI SCHOOL OPENING CEREMONY 4 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN POETIC AND PICTURESQUE A

CHINA YAN LONG TUOJIANGWUYU3 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD SPECTATOR A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI GEORGIA 55 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XUEZHONG1 A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM BIOLA DAN AKU 473 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI A SWORD GIRL A

CHINA YAN WONG FUNNY ELEPHANT A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO NORTHLAND JIANGCHENG A

CHINA YI CUI SNOW PENG SOARS A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM MENANAK NASI A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU ECHO A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO SAP 02 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO IZMAILOVO KREMLIN A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH KNIGHTS TOURNAMENT-7 A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TUJIAZHAI5 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ CORREGIDOR A

CHINA JUAN LIU SUIDAO 1 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD BLACK COFFEE A

CHINA MINYU YANG SHEYINGZHANL6 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO THE BEAUTY OF THE NIGHT A



INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI AT THE RIVER A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO THE CHOIR A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN LANTERN A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO CNR 01 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO MINER6 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH KNIGHTS TOURNAMENT-5 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ESTIMULO GRUPAL A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TUJIAZHAI7 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO THE ALLEY A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN ROCKERY 2 A

CHINA YI CUI CHANG E GUANGXIU A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI9 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN SNOWFALL DREAMS A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO QIFUDERENMEN A

CHINA JUAN LIU SHENGUICANGJIAO A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO BABE IN RED A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO WUSHU A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOGONGZHU A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD I SEE YOU XX A

CHINA ZECHU YU YOU PADDLE AND I CAST A NET A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU ATTRACT A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM BIALYSTOK 1901 A

CHINA YAN WONG EVENLY MATCHED ADVERSARIES A

CHINA HUA XIAO YOUNG PEOPLE PLAYING FRISBEE 4 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH KNIGHTS TOURNAMET-8 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI NOVA 13 A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN LONGLU A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO BEHIND THE SCENES-2 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH KNIGHTS TOURNAMENT-6 A

CHINA YU JI SCHOOL OPENING CEREMONY 3 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS AVICULTURE1 A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN RIVER BRIDGE A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO THE VAST SONGHUA LAKE A



SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA YAN WONG I AM ON FIRE WPU GOLD MEDAL

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY ENGROSSED SALON E-CERT GOLD

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TWP 22 SALON E-CERT SILVER

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ENTRADA TRIUNFAL 2023 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM FISHERMEN YELLOW NET 429 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA HUA XIAO PRAY TO DEITY FOR BLESSING 2 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN LAOXI SALON E-CERT HM

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM DERMA 1302 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ONURLU A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS TWOMATEM A

CHINA YAN LONG SAVING PEOPLE IN DANGER 2 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI4 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI5 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO ORTHODOXY A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU HAPPY GAME A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KS 03 A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO TIBETAN GUOZHUANG DANCE 2 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO TAIWAN 81 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN YUXUESHUANGJIAO A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI6 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO FOLK COLLECTIVE A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO MIO FRATELLO A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO SANCTIFICATION A

CHINA YI CUI ANGEL SKATING WATER RIVER A

CHINA YAN WONG A TEMPLE VIEW A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU WONDERFUL PERFORMANCE A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION LILIYA KOVALENKO NEW YEAR S RACE A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG MIAOZHAI3 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO STRIVE TO BE THE FIRST A



INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI WATER SPALSH A

CHINA YU JI NIGHT MARKET STALL 2 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ BORRIQUITA 2024 A

CHINA YI CUI SONG FLOWER DRUNKEN TOURIST GUEST A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KING SHIP 3 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ DIA SANTO A

CHINA ZECHU YU WELDERS BUSY ON ELEVATED ROADS A

CHINA YAN LONG SAVING PEOPLE IN DANGER 1 A

CHINA ZECHU YU TIBETAN YOUTH FILMING VIDEOS A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ ESTOCADA MARCOS A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO DA NANG A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO SILVER RIME BEAUTIFUL RIVERBANK A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO UYGHUR TWELVE KAM A

CHINA JUAN LIU RENJIANYANHUO2 A

CHINA POPO PENG JIAYUGUAN8 A

CHINA YAN WONG CHINESE GAME A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN CELEBRATE THE NEW YEAR 5 A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE THE WINDING MOUNTAIN ROAD A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY BIRTHDAY SURPRISE A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN CHUXUE ALSHAN A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TUJIAZHAI2 A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO NANCHANGCHENG A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN FLOATING RIVER LANTERNS A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS YEMVEEFKAR A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI TWIN WITH ROL A

CHINA YU JI MILITARY TRAINING AT SCHOOL 1 A

CHINA MINYU YANG SHEYINGZHANL1 A

CHINA HUA XIAO COMPETITION 3 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN MIAOZUFENGQING1 A

CHINA MINYU YANG SHEYINGZHANL3 A

CHINA YI CUI SKATING OVER AN ICY RIVER A

CHINA YAN WONG SELLING UMBRELLAS A

CHINA YAN LONG SHEYINGJIBENGONG A



CHINA JIANZENG XIE MAKE CONCERTED EFFORTS A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO ACROBATICS JUJUTSU A

CHINA JUAN LIU RENJIANYANHUO1 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO LA FIGLIA DI CHARLIE A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN THE VAST GRASSLAND IS NOW RAGING A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU A HAPPY SMILE A

CHINA YU JI MILITARY TRAINING AT SCHOOL 2 A

CHINA HUA XIAO PRAY TO DEITY FOR BLESSING 3 A

CHINA HUA XIAO YUELU MOUNTAIN A

CHINA YAN LONG SEMINAR A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TUJIAZHAI3 A

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI ARMY MANTIS AND FLY WPU GOLD MEDAL

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD HUNGRY 6 SALON E-CERT GOLD

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO ZEBRAS SALON E-CERT SILVER

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI TANZANIA 100 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA YI CUI PELICANS GRACEFUL POSTURE SALON E-CERT HM

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO BROWN BIRD 7 SALON E-CERT HM

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO SPRINGBOK SALON E-CERT HM

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BRING THE PREY FLYING A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD LOOK AT ME A

CHINA YU JI NINE BENDS A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM FROM THE BOTTOM 645 A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI TANZANIA 89 A

CHINA YAN WONG MANY GEESE A

CHINA HUA XIAO NATURAL FLOWERS 4 A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN YESUGUANG 1 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD I SEE YOU A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU BREAK THROUGH THE WATER A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY HOMEWARD BOUND A



INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BLUE AND GREEN A

CHINA YI CUI THE SMALL BULLY THE BIG 2 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO BLUE BIRD 8 A

CHINA ZECHU YU NOT MAKE MUTUAL CONCESSIONS A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI TANZANIA 156 A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU GAZE A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN YANJING3 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN BE CURIOUS A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO BTB 02 A

CHINA HUA XIAO NATURAL FLOWERS 2 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO SPRING RIVER A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO YELLOW BIRD 01 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG HOUZI4 A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM CROCODYLUS POROSUS 7131 A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS BY THE ROADSIDE 1 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG HOUZI3 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO WORK HARD TO COLLECT HONEY A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO NAMIBIAN PARK_7 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS JELLYFISH202429 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS YUSUFCUKEYES2 A

CHINA HUA XIAO WILDFLOWERS BY THE ROADSIDE 4 A

CHINA YU JI SNOW MOUNTAIN A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS FLAMINGOS A

CHINA YAN LONG SHANJIANPUBU7 A

CHINA POPO PENG SEHNGTAIZHIPEI14 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD I SEE YOU 2 A

CHINA YI CUI FOREST OWL CATCHES FOREST MICE A

CHINA YI CUI ACCOMPANY A

CHINA ZECHU YU VISITING FRIENDS A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN WUSHANYUNHAI15 A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN ONE PILLAR OF THE UNIQUE SKY2 A

CHINA YUXUAN CHEN MORNINGFLOWER A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN THE MOUNTAIN LEAVES ARE RED 4 A



CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU DEDICATION OF LOVE A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI TANZANIA 85 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN VULTURE SPREADING ITS WINGS TO FLY A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS VRAG A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OSTRICH AND FRIEND A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY KEELED SKIMMERS COUPLING A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BLUE AND FROG A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY FLIGHT OF THE CONDOR 13 A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN TREK THROUGH THE SNOWY PLAINS A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE LEISURELY DRIFTING 2 A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU WALK ALONE A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM ANGKAT MANGSA 968 A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG HOUZI5 A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE LEISURELY DRIFTING A

CHINA ZECHU YU BEAUTIFUL POSTURE OF CRESTED IBIS A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO BUTTERFLIES GATHER HONEY A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM AYAH DIBELAKANGMU NAK 023 A

CHINA JUAN LIU WUSHANYUNHAI5 A

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA MUCHEN PENG TONGQU WPU GOLD MEDAL

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI LENA SALON E-CERT GOLD

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH VAMP WOMAN SALON E-CERT SILVER

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI BANYUWANGI BEACH SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA ZECHU YU THE NIGHT VIEW IS PICTURESQUE SALON E-CERT HM

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY SOUP OF THE DAY SALON E-CERT HM

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM INTIP 922 SALON E-CERT HM

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY FLYING BRANDY A

CHINA YI CUI THE SCENERY OF XUEFENG IS BEAUTIFUL A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO SPRINKLE IRON FLOWERS A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN YYZIPAI A



CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN5 A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO OPEN WINDOWS A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN CLOUD AUTUMN MOUNTAIN A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO KENYA 16 A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU HUANGPU RIVER A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS WINDOWS A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI UN FREEDOM A

CHINA YAN WONG LONELY SIT A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH ANGELICA-8 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH STREET SCENE A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS DIJITALCAG A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM TIGA BALON 612 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO LHT 01 A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM AURORA ICELAND 818 A

CHINA YAN WONG THE RED LANTERNS A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ REFLEXION INVERSA A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN MISTY AUTUMN FOREST A

CHINA YI CUI THEGRASSLAND IS BEAUTIFUL IN AUTUMN A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO BGT A

CHINA YU JI SINGING COMPETITION A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI GEORGIA 60 A

CHINA YU JI YUNWU MOUNTAIN RANGE 1 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ OTRA VIDA A

CHINA YU JI AUDIENCE A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY CATCH OF THE DAY 3 A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN7 A

CHINA MINYU YANG ZYMONG3 A

ENGLAND CHRIS WHITTY CORFE CASTLE 11 A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO THE BIG COUNTRY A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG XIAOHEJINGGUAN13 A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI FISHING A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO THE GENTLE OCEAN 3 A

CHINA LIUJU XIAO SHAMOLUOTUO3 A



CHINA LIZHI ZHAO FLYING AUTUMN TOWNSHIP A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ISTIKLAL AND MOMENT A

ITALY VINCENZO DI PANFILO PYRAMIDS A

CHINA BAOHUA SUN YUNHAI MEIQIU MOUNTAIN A

INDONESIA AJAR SETIADI MEDUSA MODEL1 A

SPAIN FLORENTINO MOLERO GUTIERREZ EL TIEMPO PUEDE ESPERAR SENTADO A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN8 A

CHINA POPO PENG SHAMOLUOTUO11 A

TAIWAN LING JYI CHAO GIRAFFE 01 A

CHINA YAN LONG RENMENSHENGHUO7 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD OLD TIMERS A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU RAPE FLOWER BEAUTIFUL SCENERY A

CHINA JIEKUN ZHOU FAIRY DESCENDED TO EARTH A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD TULIP A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO SONGHUA LAKE FLOOD DISCHARGE A

CHINA HUA XIAO FRISBEE SPORTS ON WEEKENDS 1 A

CHINA JUAN LIU XIAOHEJINGGUAN6 A

RUSSIAN FEDERATION ANDREY USTINOVICH MILA A

ISRAEL MENACHEM SINAI KAPLAN 001 A

CHINA YI CUI YUNHAI MEISHAN TOWNSHIP A

CHINA LIZHI ZHAO YUNHAI COVER NEW CITY 3 A

CHINA YAN WONG BEAUTIFUL GATE A

CHINA LONGYANG CHEN XUEZHONGSONGHUO2 A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN TUJIAZHAI13 A

INDONESIA MAHENDRA PUTRA LIM ALMOST A

CHINA HUA XIAO FRISBEE SPORTS ON WEEKENDS 4 A

CHINA HUA XIAO SHORTHAIR 2 A

CHINA QIANXUN CHEN NVRENJIUHUI A

CHINA MUCHEN PENG XIAOHEJINGGUAN14 A

DENMARK NIELS MAJGAARD EVENING KISS A

CHINA JIANZENG XIE URBAN CONSTRUCTION A



STATISTICS

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF EXHIBITORS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 80 20 1596 625

DENMARK 1 1 20 41

ENGLAND 1 1 20 47

INDONESIA 2 2 40 100

ISRAEL 1 1 16 44

ITALY 1 1 20 43

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 2 24 64

SPAIN 1 1 16 42

TAIWAN 1 1 20 59

TURKEY 1 1 20 54

GRAND TOTAL 91 31 1792 1119

TOUR: SALON 1

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 15 - 40

DENMARK 1 - 3

ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 2 - 8

ISRAEL 1 - 4

ITALY 1 - 2

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 5

SPAIN 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 26 364 78



SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 16 - 37

DENMARK 1 - 4

ENGLAND 1 - 3

INDONESIA 2 - 7

ISRAEL 1 - 4

ITALY 1 - 3

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 8

SPAIN 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 27 364 78

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 18 - 49

DENMARK 1 - 1

ENGLAND 1 - 2

INDONESIA 2 - 3

ITALY 1 - 4

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 1 - 4

SPAIN 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 2

GRAND TOTAL 27 356 73

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION



CHINA 16 - 38

DENMARK 1 - 4

ENGLAND 1 - 3

INDONESIA 2 - 8

ISRAEL 1 - 4

ITALY 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 24 348 69

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 18 - 40

DENMARK 1 - 3

ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 2 - 8

ISRAEL 1 - 2

ITALY 1 - 2

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 1 - 4

SPAIN 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 28 360 75

TOUR: SALON 2

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 16 - 43

DENMARK 1 - 3



ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 2 - 6

ISRAEL 1 - 3

ITALY 1 - 1

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 6

SPAIN 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 27 364 78

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 15 - 39

DENMARK 1 - 4

ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 2 - 6

ISRAEL 1 - 4

ITALY 1 - 3

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 8

SPAIN 1 - 3

TAIWAN 1 - 3

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 26 364 78

SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 18 - 50

ENGLAND 1 - 2

INDONESIA 2 - 3

ITALY 1 - 4

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 1 - 4



SPAIN 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 2

GRAND TOTAL 26 356 73

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 16 - 38

DENMARK 1 - 4

ENGLAND 1 - 3

INDONESIA 2 - 8

ISRAEL 1 - 4

ITALY 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 24 348 69

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 16 - 41

DENMARK 1 - 2

ENGLAND 1 - 4

INDONESIA 2 - 8

ISRAEL 1 - 4

ITALY 1 - 2

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 1 - 4

SPAIN 1 - 2

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 26 360 75



TOUR: SALON 3

SECTIONS: ART COLOR (ACD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 15 - 41

DENMARK 1 - 3

ENGLAND 1 - 3

INDONESIA 2 - 8

ISRAEL 1 - 4

ITALY 1 - 2

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 5

SPAIN 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 26 364 78

SECTIONS: ART MONO (AMD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 17 - 41

DENMARK 1 - 3

ENGLAND 1 - 2

INDONESIA 2 - 7

ISRAEL 1 - 4

ITALY 1 - 3

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 2 - 8

SPAIN 1 - 2

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 28 364 78



SECTIONS: RECORD HUMAN (RHD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 20 - 49

ENGLAND 1 - 2

INDONESIA 2 - 4

ITALY 1 - 3

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 1 - 4

SPAIN 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 3

GRAND TOTAL 28 356 73

SECTIONS: RECORD NATURE (RND)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 17 - 38

DENMARK 1 - 4

ENGLAND 1 - 3

INDONESIA 2 - 8

ISRAEL 1 - 4

ITALY 1 - 4

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 4

GRAND TOTAL 25 348 69

SECTIONS: UNLIMITED (UD)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 19 - 41

DENMARK 1 - 3

ENGLAND 1 - 4



INDONESIA 2 - 8

ISRAEL 1 - 3

ITALY 1 - 2

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 1 - 4

SPAIN 1 - 3

TAIWAN 1 - 4

TURKEY 1 - 3

GRAND TOTAL 29 360 75


